

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

| | | |
|---|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 98027-2412 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980270038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 3RD BIDDER | | 4TH BIDDER | | | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 302,449.55 | 0.84 % | 305,000.00 | 123.18 % | 675,000.00 | 28.29 % | 372,550.45 | 85,550.45 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/537E-S 560.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 145,600.00 | -23.08 % -33,600.00 | 200.0000 112,000.00 | -13.46 % -19,600.00 | 225.0000 126,000.00 | -30.77 % -44,800.00 | 180.0000 100,800.00 | -36.54 % -72,960.00 |
| 3 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/537N 768.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 199,680.00 | -23.08 % -46,080.00 | 200.0000 153,600.00 | -12.69 % -25,344.00 | 227.0000 174,336.00 | -36.54 % -72,960.00 | 165.0000 126,720.00 | -32.69 % -36,635.00 |
| 4 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/533A 431.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 112,060.00 | -23.08 % -25,860.00 | 200.0000 86,200.00 | -12.31 % -13,792.00 | 228.0000 98,268.00 | -32.69 % -36,635.00 | 175.0000 75,425.00 | -28.85 % -23,100.00 |
| 5 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/532.5 308.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 80,080.00 | -23.08 % -18,480.00 | 200.0000 61,600.00 | -10.77 % -8,624.00 | 232.0000 71,456.00 | -28.85 % -23,100.00 | 185.0000 56,980.00 | 13.46 % 6,965.00 |
| 6 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/609E 199.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 51,740.00 | -23.08 % -11,940.00 | 200.0000 39,800.00 | -9.62 % -4,975.00 | 235.0000 46,765.00 | 13.46 % 6,965.00 | 295.0000 58,705.00 | 13.46 % 8,750.00 |
| 7 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 524/8 360.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 93,600.00 | -23.08 % -21,600.00 | 200.0000 72,000.00 | -15.00 % -14,040.00 | 221.0000 79,560.00 | -13.46 % -12,600.00 | 225.0000 81,000.00 | -28.85 % -46,050.00 |
| 8 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 9/215 614.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 159,640.00 | -23.08 % -36,840.00 | 200.0000 122,800.00 | -15.38 % -24,560.00 | 220.0000 135,080.00 | -28.85 % -46,050.00 | 185.0000 113,590.00 | -46,050.00 |
| 9 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 900/23A 250.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 65,000.00 | -23.08 % -15,000.00 | 200.0000 50,000.00 | -16.15 % -10,500.00 | 218.0000 54,500.00 | 13.46 % 8,750.00 | 295.0000 73,750.00 | 8,750.00 |
| 10 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/43S-E 838.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 217,880.00 | -23.08 % -50,280.00 | 200.0000 167,600.00 | -15.00 % -32,682.00 | 221.0000 185,198.00 | -36.54 % -79,610.00 | 165.0000 138,270.00 | -79,610.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980270038 |
| MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 3RD BIDDER | | 4TH BIDDER | | |
|-----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/71N | | | | | | | | |
| | 200.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 234.0000 | -10.00 % | 330.0000 | 26.92 % |
| | | | 52,000.00 | -12,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 46,800.00 | -5,200.00 | 66,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 12 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 203/106 | | | | | | | | |
| | 495.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 218.0000 | -16.15 % | 175.0000 | -32.69 % |
| | | | 128,700.00 | -29,700.00 | 99,000.00 | 107,910.00 | -20,790.00 | 86,625.00 | -42,075.00 |
| 13 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 203/104 | | | | | | | | |
| | 213.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 229.0000 | -11.92 % | 320.0000 | 23.08 % |
| | | | 55,380.00 | -12,780.00 | 42,600.00 | 48,777.00 | -6,603.00 | 68,160.00 | 12,780.00 |
| 14 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/77S | | | | | | | | |
| | 700.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 222.0000 | -14.62 % | 180.0000 | -30.77 % |
| | | | 182,000.00 | -42,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 155,400.00 | -26,600.00 | 126,000.00 | -56,000.00 |
| 15 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 542/31 | | | | | | | | |
| | 288.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 213.0000 | -18.08 % | 270.0000 | 3.85 % |
| | | | 74,880.00 | -17,280.00 | 57,600.00 | 61,344.00 | -13,536.00 | 77,760.00 | 2,880.00 |
| 16 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 542/33 | | | | | | | | |
| | 75.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 309.0000 | 18.85 % | 460.0000 | 76.92 % |
| | | | 19,500.00 | -4,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 23,175.00 | 3,675.00 | 34,500.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 17 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/259 | | | | | | | | |
| | 423.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 208.0000 | -20.00 % | 185.0000 | -28.85 % |
| | | | 109,980.00 | -25,380.00 | 84,600.00 | 87,984.00 | -21,996.00 | 78,255.00 | -31,725.00 |
| 18 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/40 | | | | | | | | |
| | 238.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | -23.08 % | 200.0000 | 202.0000 | -22.31 % | 280.0000 | 7.69 % |
| | | | 61,880.00 | -14,280.00 | 47,600.00 | 48,076.00 | -13,804.00 | 66,640.00 | 4,760.00 |
| 19 | FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 38,000.00 | | 38,000.00 | 38,000.00 | | 38,000.00 | |
| 20 | CONTAINMENT SYSTEM | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | 87.50 % | | | 137.50 % | | -2.25 % |
| | | | 40,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 39,100.00 | -900.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

| | | |
|---|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 98027-2412 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980270038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | LOW BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | 4TH BIDDER | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | S.F. | 150.0000 | -86.67 % | 20.0000 | 235.0000 | 56.67 % | 560.0000 | 273.33 % | |
| | | | 750.00 | -650.00 | 100.00 | 1,175.00 | 425.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,050.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | ESC LEAD | | | | | | | | | |
| | 17.0000 | DAY | 150.0000 | -66.67 % | 50.0000 | 50.0000 | -66.67 % | 670.0000 | 346.67 % | |
| | | | 2,550.00 | -1,700.00 | 850.00 | 850.00 | -1,700.00 | 11,390.00 | 8,840.00 | |
| 23 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 75.0000 | EACH | 140.0000 | 42.86 % | 200.0000 | 85.0000 | -39.29 % | 180.0000 | 28.57 % | |
| | | | 10,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 6,375.00 | -4,125.00 | 13,500.00 | 3,000.00 | |
| 24 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 8,500.00 | 0.00 % | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 0.00 % | 8,500.00 | 0.00 % | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 350.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 900.00 % | 50.0000 | 15.5000 | 210.00 % | 23.0000 | 360.00 % | |
| | | | 1,750.00 | 15,750.00 | 17,500.00 | 5,425.00 | 3,675.00 | 8,050.00 | 6,300.00 | |
| 26 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 240.0000 | L.F. | 2.8000 | 2,757.14 % | 80.0000 | 31.5000 | 1,025.00 % | 45.0000 | 1,507.14 % | |
| | | | 672.00 | 18,528.00 | 19,200.00 | 7,560.00 | 6,888.00 | 10,800.00 | 10,128.00 | |
| 27 | PROFILED PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 20.0000 | 2,900.00 % | 600.0000 | 250.0000 | 1,150.00 % | 370.0000 | 1,750.00 % | |
| | | | 400.00 | 11,600.00 | 12,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,600.00 | 7,400.00 | 7,000.00 | |
| 28 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | | | | | |
| | 9.0000 | EACH | 185.0000 | 305.41 % | 750.0000 | 550.0000 | 197.30 % | 810.0000 | 337.84 % | |
| | | | 1,665.00 | 5,085.00 | 6,750.00 | 4,950.00 | 3,285.00 | 7,290.00 | 5,625.00 | |
| 29 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 800.00 % | 900.0000 | 250.0000 | 150.00 % | 370.0000 | 270.00 % | |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 19,200.00 | 21,600.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,600.00 | 8,880.00 | 6,480.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 98275-5723 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 |
| MUKILTEO WA 982750418 | GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 | ISSAQUAH WA 980270038 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.3200 | HUND | 500.0000 | 60,000.0000 | 11,900.00 % | 8,500.0000 | 1,600.00 % | 12,600.0000 | 2,420.00 % | | |
| | | | 160.00 | 19,200.00 | 19,040.00 | 2,720.00 | 2,560.00 | 4,032.00 | 3,872.00 | | |
| 31 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.1300 | HUND | 500.0000 | 90,000.0000 | 17,900.00 % | 21,500.0000 | 4,200.00 % | 32,000.0000 | 6,300.00 % | | |
| | | | 65.00 | 11,700.00 | 11,635.00 | 2,795.00 | 2,730.00 | 4,160.00 | 4,095.00 | | |
| 32 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 1.48 % | | -5.94 % | | 77.00 % | | |
| | | | 957,780.00 | 971,950.00 | 14,170.00 | 900,886.00 | -56,894.00 | 1,695,236.00 | 737,456.00 | | |
| 33 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 600.0000 | 1,400.00 % | 350.0000 | 775.00 % | 520.0000 | 1,200.00 % | | |
| | | | 800.00 | 12,000.00 | 11,200.00 | 7,000.00 | 6,200.00 | 10,400.00 | 9,600.00 | | |
| 34 | CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 51.0000 | HR | 100.0000 | 200.0000 | 100.00 % | 170.0000 | 70.00 % | 190.0000 | 90.00 % | | |
| | | | 5,100.00 | 10,200.00 | 5,100.00 | 8,670.00 | 3,570.00 | 9,690.00 | 4,590.00 | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF.REPAIR | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | | 120,000.00 | | 120,000.00 | | | |
| 36 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | | 17,000.00 | | 17,000.00 | | | |
| 37 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | | |
| 38 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | | |
| 39 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

| | | |
|--|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 98027-2412 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 |
| MUKILTEO WA 982750418 | GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 | ISSAQUAH WA 980270038 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 3RD BIDDER | | 4TH BIDDER | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 5,100.00 | 96.08 % | 10,000.00 | 4,900.00 | 1,500.00 | -70.59 % | -33.73 % |
| 41 | REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | L.S. | 1,700.00 | 2,464.71 % | 43,600.00 | 41,900.00 | 15,000.00 | 782.35 % | 2,447.06 % |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$3,326,944.55 | -6.01% | \$3,127,153.00 | -6.01% | \$3,480,038.00 | 4.60% | \$3,880,091.00 |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$3,326,944.55 | -6.01% | \$3,127,153.00 | -6.01% | \$3,480,038.00 | 4.60% | \$3,880,091.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | 9.11 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 302,449.55 | 330,000.00 | 27,550.45 | 0.00 | | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/537E-S | S.F. | 260.0000 | 125.0000 | -51.92 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 560.0000 | | 145,600.00 | 70,000.00 | -75,600.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 3 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/537N | S.F. | 260.0000 | 100.0000 | -61.54 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 768.0000 | | 199,680.00 | 76,800.00 | -122,880.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 4 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/533A | S.F. | 260.0000 | 155.0000 | -40.38 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 431.0000 | | 112,060.00 | 66,805.00 | -45,255.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 5 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/532.5 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 225.0000 | -13.46 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 308.0000 | | 80,080.00 | 69,300.00 | -10,780.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 6 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/609E | S.F. | 260.0000 | 160.0000 | -38.46 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 199.0000 | | 51,740.00 | 31,840.00 | -19,900.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 7 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 524/8 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 180.0000 | -30.77 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 360.0000 | | 93,600.00 | 64,800.00 | -28,800.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 8 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 9/215 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 115.0000 | -55.77 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 614.0000 | | 159,640.00 | 70,610.00 | -89,030.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 9 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 900/23A | S.F. | 260.0000 | 245.0000 | -5.77 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 250.0000 | | 65,000.00 | 61,250.00 | -3,750.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 10 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/43S-E | S.F. | 260.0000 | 100.0000 | -61.54 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 838.0000 | | 217,880.00 | 83,800.00 | -134,080.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-----------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/71N | | | | | | | | |
| | 200.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 325.0000 | 25.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 52,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 12 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 203/106 | | | | | | | | |
| | 495.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 135.0000 | -48.08 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 128,700.00 | 66,825.00 | -61,875.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 13 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 203/104 | | | | | | | | |
| | 213.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 275.0000 | 5.77 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 55,380.00 | 58,575.00 | 3,195.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 14 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/77S | | | | | | | | |
| | 700.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 105.0000 | -59.62 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 182,000.00 | 73,500.00 | -108,500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 15 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 542/31 | | | | | | | | |
| | 288.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 185.0000 | -28.85 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 74,880.00 | 53,280.00 | -21,600.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 16 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 542/33 | | | | | | | | |
| | 75.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 475.0000 | 82.69 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 19,500.00 | 35,625.00 | 16,125.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 17 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/259 | | | | | | | | |
| | 423.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 165.0000 | -36.54 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 109,980.00 | 69,795.00 | -40,185.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 18 | BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/40 | | | | | | | | |
| | 238.0000 | S.F. | 260.0000 | 260.0000 | 0.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 61,880.00 | 61,880.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 19 | FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 38,000.00 | 38,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 20 | CONTAINMENT SYSTEM | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | -52.50 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 40,000.00 | 19,000.00 | -21,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | S.F. | 150.0000 | 750.0000 | 400.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 750.00 | 3,750.00 | 3,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | ESC LEAD | | | | | | | | |
| | 17.0000 | DAY | 150.0000 | 325.0000 | 116.67 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 2,550.00 | 5,525.00 | 2,975.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 23 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | |
| | 75.0000 | EACH | 140.0000 | 135.0000 | -3.57 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 10,500.00 | 10,125.00 | -375.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 24 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 350.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 20.0000 | 300.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 1,750.00 | 7,000.00 | 5,250.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 26 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 240.0000 | L.F. | 2.8000 | 40.0000 | 1,328.57 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 672.00 | 9,600.00 | 8,928.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 27 | PROFILED PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 20.0000 | 300.0000 | 1,400.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 400.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,600.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 28 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | | | | |
| | 9.0000 | EACH | 185.0000 | 700.0000 | 278.38 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 1,665.00 | 6,300.00 | 4,635.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 29 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER | | | | | | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 300.0000 | 200.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 7,200.00 | 4,800.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.3200 | HUND | 500.0000 | 10,000.0000 | 1,900.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 160.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,040.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 31 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.1300 | HUND | 500.0000 | 25,000.0000 | 4,900.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 65.00 | 3,250.00 | 3,185.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 32 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | 63.53 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 957,780.00 | 1,566,250.00 | 608,470.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 33 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 1,800.0000 | 4,400.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 800.00 | 36,000.00 | 35,200.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 34 | CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | 51.0000 | HR | 100.0000 | 125.0000 | 25.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 5,100.00 | 6,375.00 | 1,275.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF.REPAIR | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 36 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 37 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 38 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 39 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | 0.00 | | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/26/2022

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:36

PS&E JOB NO : 22A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009864 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6404
 HWY : SR 002,005,009,020,090,203,524,542,900
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 STRATEGIC CONCRETE
 BRIDGE DECK PRESERVATION
 22A007
 PROJECT : 9999(880)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 31 2022
 AWARDED ON : Sep 19 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -1.96 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 5,100.00 | 5,000.00 | -100.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| 41 | REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 2,252.94 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,700.00 | 40,000.00 | 38,300.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,326,944.55</u> | <u>\$3,327,763.00</u> | 0.02% | | | | \$0.00 |
| 2ND BIDDER REJECTED | | | | | | | | | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,326,944.55</u> | <u>\$3,327,763.00</u> | 0.02% | | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE |
| 2ND BIDDER REJECTED | | | | | | | | | |